1. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY

To enter and win, you must be at least 18 years of age and a legal resident of the United States, residing within the WDAY Radio listening area.

2. HOW TO ENTER

- **On-Air Qualifying**: Starting December 2, 2024, through January 8, 2025, listen to WDAY Radio for your chance to qualify. Qualifiers will be selected on-air and each qualifier will receive one entry into the contest.
- **Qualifying Stops**: In-person qualifying events will be held at designated locations during the contest period. Each event will select 2 qualifiers, who will receive one entry into the contest.

3. PRIZE DESCRIPTION

The grand prize consists of:

- Round-trip airfare for two (2) from Fargo, ND, to Las Vegas, NV
- Hotel accommodations.
- Two (2) tickets to see the Eagles perform at the Sphere Las Vegas on Saturday, January 25, 2024
- \$500 in spending cash
 Total value of the prize package is approximately \$5,000.

4. QUALIFYING EVENT – GIVEAWAY PARTY

- All qualifiers will be invited to the **Giveaway Party** at The Elite Suite at KingPinz Social in Fargo, ND, on **Wednesday, January 8, 2025, from 5:30 PM to 9:00 PM**.
- **Registration** for the giveaway party will take place from **5:30 PM to 6:30 PM**.
- During the Giveaway Party, one (1) grand prize winner will be selected from all qualified entries.
- You must be present at the Giveaway Party to win.

5. ODDS OF WINNING

The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.

6. GENERAL RULES

- Employees of WDAY Radio, their immediate family members, and employees of contest sponsors are not eligible to participate.
- All federal, state, and local taxes on the prize are the sole responsibility of the winner.
- No substitutions or cash equivalents will be offered for the prize.
- The winner may be required to sign an affidavit of eligibility and a publicity release.

- By accepting the prize, the winner agrees to allow WDAY Radio to use their name and likeness for promotional purposes without additional compensation.
- WDAY Radio is not responsible for any technical or other errors that may occur during the contest period.
- Contest is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws.

7. SPONSORS

This contest is sponsored by WDAY Radio and its partners.

For any questions or additional information, please visit <u>www.wdayradionow.com</u>